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Salford Schools Consultation Response on Additional DfE Funding 2015-16

Question 1
Are you a:

Answer Options Response
Percent Response Count

Primary School 85.7% 30
Secondary School 2.9% 1
Primary Academy 5.7% 2
Secondary Academy 5.7% 2
Union Representative 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0
Other (please specify) 0

answered question 35
skipped question 0

Question 2
What is your school Ofsted Number/URN:

Answer Options Response
Percent Response Count

100.0% 35
answered question 35

skipped question 0

Question 3
For any additional funding that is available, which option do you prefer to split the additional funding between the
primary and secondary sectors?

Answer Options Response
Percent Response Count

Split the funding in the proportion of the DfE MFL underfunding
calculation

14.3% 5
Split the funding in the proportion of pupil numbers 85.7% 30
Not sure 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0
Any other comments (see details at the end) 2

answered question 35
skipped question 0

Question 4

For primary schools and primary academies only. 

Once the additional funding is split between the sectors, which option do you prefer for allocating to the formula
factors?

Answer Options Response
Percent Response Count

Not applicable 3
All to the basic entitlement factor 28.1% 9
All to the free school meals ever 6 factor 31.3% 10

To both the basic entitlement and the free school meals ever 6 factors in
the proportion of the DfE calculated % shortfall between the factors

31.3% 10

To both the basic entitlement and the free school meals ever 6 factors in
the proportion of 50:50

9.4% 3

Not sure 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0
Any other comments (see details at the end) 3

answered question 35
skipped question 0

Question 5

For secondary schools and secondary academies only. 

Once the additional funding is split between the sectors, which option do you prefer for allocating to the formula
factors?

Answer Options Response
Percent Response Count

Not applicable 32
All to the basic entitlement factor 33.3% 1
All to the free school meals ever 6 factor 33.3% 1

To both the basic entitlement and the free school meals ever 6 factors in
the proportion of the DfE calculated % shortfall between the factors

33.3% 1

To both the basic entitlement and the free school meals ever 6 factors in
the proportion of 50:50

0.0% 0

Not sure 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0
Any other comments 0

answered question 35
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skipped question 0

Question 6
Any other comments?

Answer Options Response
Percent Response Count

Yes 14.3% 5
No 85.7% 30

answered question 35
skipped question 0

Summary of the other comments reponses:

Question 3

We would prefer all of the additional funding to go to the primary sector - to narrow the spending gap in Salford, between primary and secondary.

I would choose the DFE Calculation but you say this is not affordable.

Question 4

The survey questions do not match the wording in the model explanations. I assume that my tick equates to Option c, which is the option I wish to vote for.

As a Jewish school with parents based in Broughton Park and Prestwich Bury we have continuously been underfunded due to the low incidence levels of free school meals in our
school. Our parents are very motivated to work and anyone who works and receives the working families tax credis cannot receive free school meals. This does not mean our
parents are well off - they often have large families and kosher food is also more expensive than non kosher food - as a brief example - roaster chicken in tesco is £3.40 per kilo,
kosher chicken in tesco £4.80 per kilo.  We strongly feel that after all these years more should be done to support all children in education, not just those on the poverty extremes
where the efficiency of the idaci scales we believe are questionable.

No

Question 6

Model F is the one that our governors felt on our calculations.  Models F and G were felt to be the 2 models where the most monies are coming into our primary schools.our
decision for F rather than G was based upon the fact that Pupil premium is designed to address the imbalance of opportunities for certain areas and families.  Our governors
always ike to look at the impact across the city - not just our own setting. 

We would prefer all of the additional funding to go to the primary sector - to narrow the spending gap in Salford, between primary and secondary.

This decision was made by the governing body. July 2014 Their feeling being that FSM already receives additional funding and Pupil premium so BE should receive the additional
funds.

By splitting the funding using free school meals we are recognising that whilst we may strive towards equality within the city, the fact it that deprivation is high within Salford.  We
are struggling to deal with sheer size of problems in our school at present caused by a community that suffers from high deprivation and poverty.  We desperately need addition
resource if we are to not only move children forward but change their life chances.

Please can you take into account my points mentioned in question 4.


